Freedom of Information Act 2000 – school staff absence data
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:
Please could I have some staff sickness / absence data for Leicester secondary schools (maintained) for the academic years 2014/2015 and 2015/2016 if it can be pulled off Sims or payroll? 

If it can be broken down into teaching and support staff that would be great. Just number of days off sick would be enough by school.

I also don't need the schools' names and they can be called school A, school B etc.

Answer: 
 

	
	2014-2015
	2015-2016

	
	No. of Days

	 School
	Support Staff
	Teaching Staff
	Support Staff
	Teaching Staff

	 A
	1710
	330
	905
	208

	 B
	418
	422
	392
	300

	 C
	540
	534
	1208
	270

	 D
	1837
	235
	1602
	481

	 E
	904
	646
	1147
	685

	 F
	770
	458
	1304
	370

	 G
	565
	294
	No data for this school due to academisation 2015/2016

	 H
	845
	323
	1183
	494

	 I
	1123
	451
	806
	211

	 J
	1699
	298
	813
	408

	 Total
	10411
	3991
	9360
	3427


N.B. teachers are not shown as sick absence during holiday periods
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

